
From: 	 Nadeem.Tahir@dot.gov  
To: 	 Hamayasu, Toru 
CC: 	 Zweighaft@infraconsultlIc.com ; Kim.Nguyen@dot.gov; Catherine.Luu@dot.gov, 

Edward.Carranza@dot.gov ; Leslie.Rogers@dot.gov, Nadeem.Tahir@dot.gov; 
Belizaire_Justine@bah.com ; Mccarron_Francis@bah.com  

Sent: 	 7/28/2009 10:26:44 AM 
Subject: 	 Final - Spot Report #2R - Preliminary Engineering (PE) Entry Readiness Report - Honolulu 
Attachments: 	 FINAL - Spot Report #2R - Honolulu PE Entry Readiness Report - July 2009.pdf 

Toru: Forwarded for your information is the subject final spot report by our project PMOC Booz Allen Hamilton, Inc. If 
you have any questions, please do not hesitate to call me. 

Sincerely, 

Nadeem S. Tahir, P.E., CCM. 

Director, Office of Program Management and Oversight 

U.S.D.O.T. Federal Transit Administration, Region IX 

201 Mission Street, Ste 1650, San Francisco, CA 94105 

415-744-3113 (w), 415-264-3316 (c), 415-744-2726 (fax) 

AR00131415 


